

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1644**

"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT PINE BLUFF - ADDICTION  
STUDIES PROGRAM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1644.**

Amend House Bill No. 1644 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 12, delete ", BACHELOR' S"

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "5" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "7" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "17" and substitute "13"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete ", bachel or' s"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "391,000 411,750" and substitute "281,000  
301,750"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "9,000 7,500" and substitute "7,000 5,500"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "755,000 671,750" and substitute "643,000  
559,750".

\* JKD209\*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative C. Johnson

JKD/JKD

JKD209

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk